No.B.11013/1/2024-DC (KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 3rd December, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

A written Examination to the post of Account Assistant, MGNREGA, under District Rural Development Office, Khawzawl District will be held on January 15, 2025 at Auditorium, Deputy Commissioner's Office, Khawzawl. Admit Card can be collected by Candidates from the Deputy Commissioner's Office, Khawzawl w.e.f. 16th December, 2024.

Sd/-K. VANLALTHIANA

Deputy Commissioner &
District Programme Coordinator (MGNREGA)
Khawzawl District: Khawzawl

Memo No.B.11013/1/2024-DC (KZL)

Khawzawl, the 3rd December, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. Director, Rural Development Department, Aizawl, Mizoram for information.
- 2. Joint Director, Administrative Training Institutes (ATI), Aizawl for information.
- 3. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Rural Development Department, Aizawl, Mizoram for information.
- 4. Project Director, DRDO Khawzawl to display in the Office Notice Board.
- 5. DIPRO, Khawzawl District for information.
- 6. All eligible applicants for information and necessary action.
- 7. Website Manager DC's Office, Khawzawl to upload in the Office website.
- 8. Notice Board, DC's Office, Khawzawl.

9. Notice Board, DRDO Office, Khawzawl.

Deputy Commissioner &

District Programme Coordinator (MGNREGA)

→ Khawzawl District: Khawzawl